Recei ved: 01/26/ 2022

suee

Via Electronic Filing

January 26, 2022

Hon. Michelle L. Phillips

Secretary to the Commission

New York State Public Service Commission
Empire State Plaza

Agency Building 3

Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: SUEZ Water New York Inc.
Case No. 19-W-0168
Westchester Rate District

(Formerly SUEZ Water Westchester Inc. Rate District #1 and Rate District #2).

David Njuguna

Manager - Regulatory Business
461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652

Tel 201-750-5724

Fax 201-750-5728

Email david.njuguna@suez.com

Purchased Water Adjustment Effective January 14, 2022

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Pursuant to Ordering Clause No. 11 in Case 19-W-0168 issued and effective July 16, 2020, the
Company hereby transmits for filing the following tariff amendments necessary to effectuate
Rate Year 3 of the Multi-Year Rate plan to be effective February 1, 2022.
revision to the compliance filing made on December 23, 2021, to reflect the purchased water

update filed on January 14, 2022.

The publication of Rate Year 3 rates will occur and proof of publication will be filed upon

completion.

PSC No. 2-Water, SUEZ Water New York

Leaf No. Revision No.

102
104
118
120
124
125
129
130

8

N N ® © N o N

Superseding No.

o O N oo O N O N

Head office — 461 From Road, Suite 400, Paramus, NJ 07652 — Tel: (201) 767-9300 — www.suez-na.com

This is a further



Recei ved: 01/26/ 2022

suee
Leaf No. Revision No. Superseding No.
131 7 6
132 7 6
Addendum: Water Addendum No. 9
Very truly yours,
Daartde Njuguna

David Njuguna
Manager-Regulatory Business

Enclosures

cc:  J.Cagle (w/enc)
T.Michaelson (w/enc)
C.Graziano (w/enc)
G.Graham (w/enc)
S.Chung (w/enc)
J. Bosland (w/enc)
A. Jacob (w/enc)
P.Colon (w/enc)
J. Gonyea-NYPSC (w/enc)



