

David Njuguna
Manager - Regulatory Business
461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
Tel 201-750-5724
Fax 201-750-5728
Email david.njuguna@suez.com

Via Electronic Filing

January 26, 2022

Hon. Michelle L. Phillips
Secretary to the Commission
New York State Public Service Commission
Empire State Plaza
Agency Building 3
Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: <u>SUEZ Water New York Inc.</u>

Case No. 19-W-0168

Westchester Rate District

(Formerly SUEZ Water Westchester Inc. Rate District #1 and Rate District #2).

Purchased Water Adjustment Effective January 14, 2022

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Pursuant to Ordering Clause No. 11 in Case 19-W-0168 issued and effective July 16, 2020, the Company hereby transmits for filing the following tariff amendments necessary to effectuate Rate Year 3 of the Multi-Year Rate plan to be effective February 1, 2022. This is a further revision to the compliance filing made on December 23, 2021, to reflect the purchased water update filed on January 14, 2022.

The publication of Rate Year 3 rates will occur and proof of publication will be filed upon completion.

PSC No. 2-Water, SUEZ Water New York

Leaf No.	Revision No.	Superseding No.
102	8	7
104	7	6
118	8	7
120	7	6
124	9	8
125	8	7
129	7	6
130	7	6

Received: 01/26/2022



<u>Leaf No.</u>	Revision No.	Superseding No.
131	7	6
132	7	6

Addendum: Water Addendum No. 9

Very truly yours,

David Njuguna

David Njuguna Manager-Regulatory Business

Enclosures

cc: J.Cagle (w/enc)

T.Michaelson (w/enc)

C.Graziano (w/enc)

G.Graham (w/enc)

S.Chung (w/enc)

J. Bosland (w/enc)

A. Jacob (w/enc)

P.Colon (w/enc)

J. Gonyea-NYPSC (w/enc)